calculation,	the	total	sum	claimed	is	$1,503.00	nett.

Discussion	and	Findings

[8]	I	had	no	reason	to	doubt	Mr	McLeod’s	credibility	and,	by	way	of	an	oral	determination,	found	in	the	applicant’s
favour.

Determination

[9]	Mr	Bishop	is	to	pay	to	Mr	McLeod	the	sum	of	$1,503.00	nett	(one	thousand,	five	hundred	and	three	dollars),	so
as	to	meet	the	applicant’s	claim	for	unpaid	wages	and	subsequent	legal	costs.

Denis	Asher

Member	of	the	Employment	Relations	Authority